| NTO 1505 (Pey, 07/05) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademerk Office |
|--|--|
| n PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | |
| ロメナロルブ | S ONLY |
| S Select and Trademark Office; Pleas | e racord the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) |
| , Name of conveying party(les) sabelle Guyon | Name: S.A.S. JEAN CASSEGRAIN |
| | Internal Address: |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 5, 2006 | Street Address: 12, rue Saint Florentin |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Paris |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: France Zip: 75001 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No s document is being filed together with a new application. |
| | attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | involved:_4 |
| Name: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| | 8. Payment Information |
| City: New York | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| State: NYZip: 10016-0601 | |
| Phone Number: (212) 684-3900 | b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-1730, 4049-001</u> |
| Fax Number: <u>(212) 684-3999</u> | Authorized User Name |
| Email Address: integration | 1/24/07 |
| 9. Signature: Signature | Date |
| Barry A <u>. Cooper, Reg. No. 25,204</u> | Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| | s short) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This assignment is by and between ISABELLE GUYON, residing at 71 Boulevard Montparnasse, 75006 Paris, France ("Assignor") and S.A.S. JEAN CASSEGRAIN, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having an office and place of business at 12, rue Saint Florentin, 75001 Paris, France ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of 100% interest in the issued patents and/or pending patent applications listed in the annexed Schedule A ("the Patent Properties").

Whereas, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents that have or may issue therefrom.

Now, therefore, for Ten Dollars (\$10), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of her rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents that may issue therefrom, as well as the right to sue for any and all past and present infringements thereof.

1

Assignor further agrees to execute such other and additional documents as may be necessary or desirable to perfect transfer of these rights to Assignee.

12/05/2006 Date

Isabelle **Gu**yon

JAN-24-2007 14:58

SCHEDULE A (PATENT PROPERTIES)

Conveying Party: ISABELLE GUYON

Receiving Party: S.A.S. JEAN CASSEGRAIN

| PAT. NO(s)/APP. NO(s) | |
|-----------------------|------------|
| | 29/264,986 |
| | 29/267,985 |
| | 29/268,000 |
| | 29/267,984 |